14 FTW INSPECTOR GENERAL Complaints Resolution Program











OPR: 14 FTW/IGO

LT COL JARDING
Inspector General

LT COL WOMBLE Director of Complaints Resolution

MSGT CANNADA Superintendent

The Inspector General (IG) Complaints Resolution Program is prescribed by AFI 90-301, *Inspector General Complaints Resolution*. Air Force military and civilian members have a duty to promptly report fraud, waste, and abuse (FWA) or gross mismanagement; violations of law, policy, procedures, or regulations; an injustice; abuse of authority; misconduct; inappropriate conduct; and deficiencies, or like conditions, to the appropriate supervisor or commander, to an IG or other appropriate inspector, or through an established grievance channel.

You have a right to file an IG complaint at any level, but experience has shown that many complaints can be resolved through the chain of command. For this reason, although not required to, you are encouraged to discuss your concerns with your chain of supervision and/or your commander before coming to the IG. If you wish to file an IG complaint, contact the Complaints Resolution office:

14 FTW/IGQ 555 Seventh Street Bldg 724, Suite 106 Columbus AFB, MS 39710-5001 (662) 434-2927 or DSN: 742-2927 FAX: (662) 434-2979

Email: 14ftw.ig.hotline@us.af.mil

HOTLINES

To report FWA or mismanagement, contact the 14 FTW/IGQ or one of these hotlines. Caller identity will be protected.

Organization	Commercial	DSN	TOLL FREE	EMAIL
14 FTW	(662) 434-2927	742-2927	None	14ftw.ig.hotline@us.af.mil
AETC	(210) 652-4460	487-4660	1-800-538-8429	aetc.igq@us.af.mil
SAF	(202) 404-5354	754-5354	1-800-424-9098	saf.ighotline@us.af.mil
DoD	(703) 604-8799	664-8799	None	hotline@dodig.mil

DO NOT REMOVE FROM OFFICIAL BULLETIN BOARDS

14 FTW IG Flyer, September 2023

RELEASABILITY: There are no release restrictions on this publication **SUPERCEDES:** Previous versions